1 06/05
Rated voltage 500 VAC/DC
Rated current 0.15 to 6 A
Rated inductance 1 to 420 µH
Construction
■ Cylinder core of carbonyl iron
■ Winding: single-layer, enamel copper wire
■ Polyester insulating  sleeve

Carbonyl iron core
3 06/05
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
LR
µH
Rtyp
Ω
fres
MHz
Dimensions (mm) Approx.
weight g
Ordering code
dmax lmax kmax emin
0.15 80 11 22 5 14 15.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5151M000
160 17 20 5.5 19 20.4 22.5 0.9 B82132A5151M000
350 21 11 7.5 24 25.4 27.5 2.3 B82133A5151M000
420 19 12 7.5 29 30.4 32.5 2.6 B82134A5151M000
0.3 40 4.1 31 5 14 15.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5301M000
70 5.7 29 5.5 19 20.4 22.5 0.9 B82132A5301M000
160 6.5 16 7.5 24 25.4 27.5 2.2 B82133A5301M000
210 6.4 18 7.5 29 30.4 32.5 2.8 B82134A5301M000
0.4 27 2.0 40 5 14 15.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5401M000
50 3.0 37 5.5 19 20.4 22.5 1.0 B82132A5401M000
130 4.8 18 7.5 24 25.4 27.5 2.8 B82133A5401M000
150 3.5 18 7.5 29 30.4 32.5 2.8 B82134A5401M000
0.7 14 0.76 53 5 14 15.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5701M000
23 0.73 55 5.5 19 20.4 22.5 1.0 B82132A5701M000
55 1.20 26 7.5 24 25.4 27.5 2.4 B82133A5701M000
60 0.77 34 7.5 29 30.4 32.5 3.0 B82134A5701M000
1.5 6 0.19 84 5 14 15.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5152M000
8 0.16 90 5.5 19 20.4 22.5 1.1 B82132A5152M000
25 0.32 40 7.5 24 25.4 27.5 2.5 B82133A5152M000
30 0.30 44 7.5 29 30.4 32.5 3.2 B82134A5152M000
2 3 0.09 113 5 14 15.4 17.5 0.8 B82131A5202M000
6 0.11 108 5.5 19 20.4 22.5 1.1 B82132A5202M000
14 0.13 57 7.5 24 25.4 27.5 2.8 B82133A5202M000
20 0.15 59 7.5 29 30.4 32.5 3.3 B82134A5202M000
3 2 0.038 147 5 14 15.4 17.5 1.0 B82131A5302M000
3 0.035 151 5.5 19 20.4 22.5 1.2 B82132A5302M000
10 0.077 69 7.5 24 25.4 27.5 2.9 B82133A5302M000
12 0.090 75 7.5 29 30.4 32.5 3.5 B82134A5302M000
4 1 0.014 199 5 14 15.4 17.5 1.1 B82131A5402M000
2 0.020 186 5.5 19 20.4 22.5 1.4 B82132A5402M000
5 0.034 87 7.5 24 25.4 27.5 3.0 B82133A5402M000
7 0.033 94 7.5 29 30.4 32.5 4.3 B82134A5402M000
6 1 0.010 243 5.5 19 20.4 22.5 1.4 B82132A5602M000
3 0.019 108 7.5 24 25.4 27.5 3.2 B82133A5602M000
VHF chokes B82131 ... B82134
Carbonyl iron core
4 06/05
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured as per VDE 0565-2
(typical values)
B82131A5***M000
B82133A5***M000
B82132A5***M000
B82134A5***M000
IND0146-1
10 6
f
10 7 10 8 10 9Hz